Specification  Sheet
July 2006
SS-RH-7011-0706
© 2006, by AMETEK, Inc.
Falling  Dart  Impact  Tester
Features
• Conforms to EN ISO 7765-1:2004 and ASTM
D1709

A
BC
mm in
A Height (Models A & B) 1650 65
A Height (Model C) 2565 100
B Width 500 20
C Depth 840 33
Item Model Part  No
Falling  Dart  Impact  Tester  Model  A supplied  with:
20 g Dart FD/DART 20 07/1783
60 g Dart FD/DART 60 07/1782
Locking Collar FD/LC COT/0065/00
Weight Set for Method A FD/WT/SET A 07/2246
consisting of:
5 g Weight (2 off) FD/WTA/5 WGT/0257/00
15 g Weight (2 off) FD/WTA/15 WGT/0258/00
30 g Weight (2 off) FT/WTA/30 WGT/0259/00
60 g Weights (2 off) FD/WTA/60 WGT/0260/00
120 g Weight (3 off) FT/WTA/120 WGT/0264/00
550 g Weight (2 off) FD/WT/550 50/63
Falling  Dart  Impact  Tester  Model  B supplied  with:
20 g Dart FD/DART 20 07/1783
60 g Dart FD/DART 60 07/1782
Locking Collar FD/LC COT/0065/00
Weight Set for Method A FD/WT/SET A 07/2246
550 Weight (2 off) FD/WT/550 50/63
Item Model Part  No
Falling  Dart  Impact  Tester  Model  C supplied  with:
10 g Dart FD/DART 10 07/1784
20 g Dart FD/DART 20 07/1783
60 g Dart FD/DART 60 07/1782
100 g Dart FD/DART 100 07/1781
Locking Collar FD/LC COT/0065/00
Weight Set for Method A FD/WT/SET A 07/2246
Weight Set for Method B FD/WT/SET B 07/2247
consisting of:
15 g Weight (2 off) FD/WTB/15 WGT/0261/00
45 g Weight (2 off) FD/WTB/45 WGT/0262/00
90 g Weight (2 off) FD/WTB/90 WGT/0263/00
180 g Weight (3 off) FD/WTB/180 WGT/0265/00
550 g Weight (2 off) FD/WT/550 50/63
Model Part  No Description
FDA/115 01/2847 115V Falling Dart Impact Tester Model A
FDA/230 01/2343 230V Falling Dart Impact Tester Model A